GOLDEN WEST EASTERN CABLE TV LINEUP

Effective April 2024

LIMITED CHANNELS

99
106
107
108
109
110
140
185

Video On Demand

GW Connections

KELO (CBS) HD

KDLT (FOX) HD

KDLT (NBC) HD

KUSD (PBS) HD

QVC HD

KSFY (ABC) HD

MyUTV HD

The CW HD

The 365 HD

HSN HD

PBS World

PBS Create

C-SPAN HD

C-SPAN2 HD

The Weather Channel HD
EWTN HD

INSP HD

TBN HD

QVC Plus HD

TCT Network HD

Local Channel

Local Channel

Local Channel

Local Channel

Local Channel

Local Channel

Local Channel

Special Events — Channel 1
Special Events — Channel 2
Special Events — Channel 3
WeatherNOW

MeTV HD

PBS KIDS

Court TV HD

KCPO

QVC3 HD

ShopHQ HD

SELECT CHANNELS

22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
33
34
35
36
37

Headline News HD
TBS HD

CNN HD

MSNBC HD

FOX News HD
CNBC HD

ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

Bally Sports North HD
Outdoor Channel HD
FOX Sports 1 HD
Freeform HD
Lifetime HD

Oxygen HD

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
74
75
78

LMN HD

Hallmark Channel HD
Food Network HD
Travel Channel HD
HGTV HD

Disney Channel HD
Nickelodeon HD
Cartoon Network HD
TV Land HD

History HD

A&E HD

truTV HD

Animal Planet HD
Discovery Channel HD
TLC HD

Syfy HD

MTV HD

VH1 HD

CMT HD

Turner Classic Movies HD
Bravo HD

Hallmark Mystery HD
FX HD

USA HD

TNT HD

Paramount Network HD
Comedy Central HD

E! HD

RFD-TV HD

NFL Network HD

OWN HD

National Geographic HD
Midco Sports Network HD
FXX HD

NewsNation HD
Investigation Discovery HD
FOX Business HD
GoYotes TV HD

ULTRA CHANNELS

101
102
103
104
105
112
114
115
116
117
120
121
122
123
124
125

Nick Jr. HD

Discovery Family HD
Disney XD HD

Nick Toons HD
TeenNick HD

Grit HD

The Cowboy Channel HD
Destination America HD
Magnolia Network HD
Cooking Channel HD
Disney Junior HD

fyi HD

Hallmark Family HD
ION Mystery HD

GSN HD

Laff HD

151  Science HD

154 American Heroes Channel HD
156 VICELAND HD

159 Discovery Life HD

180 ANTHEM HD

181 HDNet Movies HD

183 FXM HD

201 MTV 2 HD

202 NickMusic

203 Bounce HD

204 BET Soul

205 CMT Music

206 Great American Family HD
207 MTV Classic

208 FUSE HD

210 BET Her HD

300 CBS Sports Network HD
301 ESPN News HD

302 ESPN U HD

303 ACC Network

304 FOX Sports 2 HD

306 Pursuit HD

307 World Fishing Network HD
308 Sportsman Channel HD
310 Golf Channel HD

312 MotorTrend HD

313 FanDuel Racing

314 MAVty HD

315 SEC Network HD

316 Midco Sports Network 2 HD
317 Bally Sports North Extra HD
318 Big Ten Network HD

319 Big Ten Overflow HD

320 Big Ten Overflow HD

PREMIUM SPORTS CHANNEL
399 NFL RedZone HD

PREMIUM MOVIE CHANNELS
HBO

401 HBOEHD

402 HBO W HD

403 HBO Family E HD
404 HBO Family W HD
405 HBO 2 E HD

406 HBO 2 W HD

407 HBO Signature E HD
408 HBO Signature W HD
409 HBO Comedy E HD
410 HBO Zone E HD

411 HBO Latino HD

CINEMAX

420 Cinemax E HD
421 Cinemax W HD
422 More MAX E HD
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423  More MAX W HD
424 Action MAX HD
425  Thriller MAX HD

SHOWTIME / TMC

435 Showtime E HD
436 Showtime W HD
437 Showtime Too E HD
438 Showtime Too W HD
439 SHO Showcase E HD
440 SHO Showcase W HD
441 SHO Extreme E HD
442 SHO Extreme W HD
443 SHO Women E HD
444 SHO Women W HD
445 SHO Family E HD
446 SHO Family W HD
447 SHO Next E HD
448 SHO Next W HD
449 SHO BET E HD
450 SHO BET W HD
451  Flix HD

455 TMC E HD

456 TMC W HD

457 TMC Extra E HD
458 TMC Extra W HD

STARZ ENCORE

465 STARZ E HD

466 STARZ W HD

467 STARZ Edge E HD

468 STARZ Edge W HD

469 STARZ in Black HD

470 STARZ Comedy HD

471 STARZ Kids & Family E HD

472 STARZ Cinema E HD

473 STARZ ENCORE Family HD

480 STARZ ENCORE E HD

481 STARZ ENCORE W HD

482 STARZ ENCORE Westerns E HD
483 STARZ ENCORE Westerns W HD
484 STARZ ENCORE Classic E HD
485 STARZ ENCORE Classic W HD
486 STARZ ENCORE Suspense E HD
487 STARZ ENCORE Suspense W HD
488 STARZ ENCORE Black E HD
489 STARZ ENCORE Black W HD
490 STARZ ENCORE Action E HD
491 STARZ ENCORE Action W HD

PAY-PER-VIEW CHANNEL
801 PPV Events

MUSIC CHOICE CHANNELS
901 Music Choice Hit List
902 Music Choice Max
903 Music Choice Dance
904 Music Choice 60's
905 Music Choice Hip-Hop and R&B
906 Music Choice Rap
907 Music Choice Hip-Hop Classics
908 Music Choice Throwback Jamz
909 Music Choice R&B Classics
910 Music Choice R&B Soul
911 Music Choice Gospel
912 Music Choice Reggae
913 Music Choice Rock
914  Music Choice Yacht Rock
915 Music Choice Alternative
916 Music Choice Adult Alternative
917 Music Choice Rock Hits
918 Music Choice Classic Rock
919 Music Choice Soft Rock
920 Music Choice Love Songs
921 Music Choice Pop Hits
922 Music Choice Party Favorites
923 Music Choice Teen Hits
924  Music Choice Kidz Only
925 Music Choice Toddler Tunes
926 Music Choice Y2K
927 Music Choice 90’s
928 Music Choice 80’s
929 Music Choice 70’s
930 Music Choice Solid Gold Oldies
931 Music Choice Pop & Country
932 Music Choice Today’s Country
933 Music Choice Country Hits
934 Music Choice Classic Country
935 Music Choice

Contemporary Christian
936 Music Choice Pop Latino
937 Music Choice Relaxing Vibes
938 Music Choice Mexicana
939 Music Choice Tropicales
940 Music Choice Romances
941 Music Choice

Sounds of the Seasons
942 Music Choice Stage & Screen
943 Music Choice Soundscapes
944  Music Choice Smooth Jazz
945 Music Choice Jazz
946 Music Choice Blues
947 Music Choice Singers & Swing
948 Music Choice Easy Listening
949 Music Choice

Classical Masterpieces
950 Music Choice Light Classical



